

SCHEDULE OF BIDS  
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR INDEPENDENCE VILLAGE-CIP

BID OPENING, NOVEMBER 30, 2005

				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		COMP. GEN. CONSTR. CO.		U.S. UTILITY CONTR. CO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	191	\$393.00	\$75,063.00	\$460.00	\$87,860.00	\$426.00	\$81,366.00
E-2	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, CUT-OFF COBRA	EACH	191	\$170.00	\$32,470.00	\$120.00	\$22,920.00	\$166.00	\$31,706.00
E-3	BRACKET,6', ALUMINUM	EACH	191	\$180.00	\$34,380.00	\$100.00	\$19,100.00	\$123.00	\$23,493.00
E-4	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	37	\$240.00	\$8,880.00	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	\$249.00	\$9,213.00
E-5	ANCHOR, POLE KEY	EACH	158	\$150.00	\$23,700.00	\$100.00	\$15,800.00	\$83.00	\$13,114.00
E-6	GROUND, OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	EACH	73	\$174.00	\$12,702.00	\$130.00	\$9,490.00	\$103.00	\$7,519.00
E-7	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#2 ACSR	CIR.FT.	33057	\$3.00	\$99,171.00	\$1.50	\$49,585.50	\$2.50	\$82,642.50
E-8	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$264.00	\$2,376.00
E-9	CIRCUIT RISER, 480V	EACH	4	\$790.00	\$3,160.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$396.00	\$1,584.00
E-10	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT	LIN.FT.	680	\$10.00	\$6,800.00	\$7.00	\$4,760.00	\$5.90	\$4,012.00
E-11	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT.	490	\$4.00	\$1,960.00	\$3.60	\$1,764.00	\$2.70	\$1,323.00
E-12	SPAN GUY	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
E-13	STREET CROSSING, RIGID CONDUIT	LIN.FT.	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
E-14	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480V, 100 AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00
E-15	CONTROLLER, PAD MOUNT, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$2,770.00	\$2,770.00
E-16	SYSTEM REMOVAL, OVERHEAD	LUMPSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
E-17	SAFETY								
E-18	INSPECTION RULES AND REGULATIONS								
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$15,561.80		\$11,880.73		\$13,267.93
	SUBTOTALS				\$326,797.80		\$249,495.23		\$278,626.43

-INDICATES LOWEST BID

SCHEDULE OF BIDS  
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR INDEPENDENCE VILLAGE-CIP

BID OPENING, NOVEMBER 30, 2005

				JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC		MP DORY COMPANY	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	191	\$466.00	\$89,006.00	\$660.00	\$126,060.00
E-2	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, CUT-OFF COBRA	EACH	191	\$175.00	\$33,425.00	\$127.00	\$24,257.00
E-3	BRACKET,6', ALUMINUM	EACH	191	\$160.00	\$30,560.00	\$260.00	\$49,660.00
E-4	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	37	\$266.00	\$9,842.00	\$550.00	\$20,350.00
E-5	ANCHOR, POLE KEY	EACH	158	\$114.00	\$18,012.00	\$280.00	\$44,240.00
E-6	GROUND, OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	EACH	73	\$105.00	\$7,665.00	\$200.00	\$14,600.00
E-7	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#2 ACSR	CIR.FT.	33057	\$2.40	\$79,336.80	\$2.40	\$79,336.80
E-8	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	9	\$454.00	\$4,086.00	\$445.00	\$4,005.00
E-9	CIRCUIT RISER, 480V	EACH	4	\$801.00	\$3,204.00	\$685.00	\$2,740.00
E-10	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT	LIN.FT.	680	\$5.85	\$3,978.00	\$8.00	\$5,440.00
E-11	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT.	490	\$3.70	\$1,813.00	\$4.40	\$2,156.00
E-12	SPAN GUY	EACH	1	\$599.00	\$599.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
E-13	STREET CROSSING, RIGID CONDUIT	LIN.FT.	70	\$27.00	\$1,890.00	\$33.00	\$2,310.00
E-14	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480V, 100 AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$3,586.00	\$3,586.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
E-15	CONTROLLER, PAD MOUNT, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$3,584.00	\$3,584.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
E-16	SYSTEM REMOVAL, OVERHEAD	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
E-17	SAFETY						
E-18	INSPECTION RULES AND REGULATIONS						
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$14,613.59		\$19,437.74
	TOTALS				\$306,885.39		\$408,192.54